

Stockholm June 11, 2008

Exchange Notice 39/08 VINX Index Information (VINX Benchmark)

Adjustment of VINX Benchmark index due to the redemption offer in JM

JM AB has in a press release announced the final acceptance of the redemption offer. Due to the redemption offer, 1:16 settlement SEK 180 in JM AB, OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm will act and adjust JM AB (SE0000806994) in accordance to the "Rules for the Construction and Maintenance of the VINX All-Share, Sector, Benchmark and Tradable Indices", rule 5.9.

New number of shares for JM AB (SE0000806994) in VINX Benchmark index will as from June 16, 2008 be 83 357 164 shares.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Erik Hågemo or Ida Gustavsson, telephone +46 8 405 60 00, or index@nasdaqomx.com

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm

Erik Hågemo Junior Index Analyst Ida Gustavsson Index Manager

DMX NORDIC EXCHANGE